PLEASE SCROLL DOWN FOR ARTICLE
This article was downloaded by:
On: 24 January 2011
Access details: Access Details: Free Access
Publisher Taylor & Francis
Informa Ltd Registered in England and Wales Registered Number: 1072954 Registered office: Mortimer House, 37-
41 Mortimer Street, London W1T 3JH, UK
Journal of Macromolecular Science, Part A

34.2 (CH2-C=O); 34.1(CH2-Succinic Anhydride); 20.35
(-CH2-); 17.12 (Si-CH2-); 0.32 (Si-CH3).
2.2 Preparation of POSS-star Polycaprolactone (for
PPCL10, Core first Approach)
In a typical synthesis, PPCL10 (Table 1) was prepared us-
ing the following procedure. POSS-HP (0.5968, 0.4 mmol)
was placed in an oven dried 50 mL two-neck RB flask
equipped with a reflux condenser and magnetic stirrer and
was dissolved in ε-caprolactone (3.42 g, 32 mmole). To this,
5 mL of dry toluene and 20 mg of the catalyst Sn(Oct)2
was added via syringe under nitrogen atmosphere and was
placed in a pre heated oil bath of temperature 110◦C and
Table 1. Synthesis of Multi-arm star POSS-PCL and POSS-PLA
Polymer (M)/I Mn (GPC) Mn(NMR) PD Tm ◦C Tc ◦C
PPCL5 5 3448 6200 1.8 15.1 20.8
PPCL10 10 7864 10500 2.2 40.9 14.5
PPCL20 20 13780 19600 1.7 48.0 20.6
PPCL40 40 28262 36500 2.1 51.3 18.8
PPCL80 80 47260 68600 2.4 52.1 23.9
PPCL150 150 59270 86800 1.3 53.5 30.9
PPLA5 5 2565 4280 2.6 n.d. 22.2
PPLA20 20 9632 11800 3.2 138.0 45.3
the reaction was allowed to proceed for 8 h (Fig. 2). The
reaction was cooled and the viscous polymer was dissolved